
Northwestern College (1-0) -vs- William Penn (0-1)
2/17/2012 at Minneapolis, MN (Metrodome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zoellner, Mike (1-0)
Loss: Enriquez, Steve (0-1)
HBP: Enriquez, Steve
PB: Crandell, Michael
 
Start: 8:00 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 56   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern College 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 7 9 0
William Penn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Northwestern College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Negaard, Matt 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Groskruetz, Cody ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Englund, Steve cf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Bloemendaal, Davis lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bohlmann, Noah 3b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Zoellner, Mike p 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Morris, Taylor 1b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Schultz, Tony c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Melonas, Nikko pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Van Gorp, Corey rf 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Bouchard, Ty ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rozeboom, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 9 6 2 5 2

2B: Englund, Steve (1); Zoellner, Mike (1); Morris, Taylor (1)
HR: Bohlmann, Noah (1)
SB: Englund, Steve (1); Bohlmann, Noah (1); Van Gorp, Corey (1)
CS: Melonas, Nikko (1)
HBP: Morris, Taylor (1); Schultz, Tony (1)

William Penn 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
11 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Crandell, Michael c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Chin, Brad 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Packard, Randall 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Ahumada, Evelio ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wood, Nathan lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mancuso, Tony dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Laird, Aaron rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wehr, Daniel cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Enriquez, Steve p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McGuire, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 1 10 3

Northwestern College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zoellner, Mike (W, 1-0) 6.0 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 19 20 8 2 —
Rozeboom, Chase 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 —
Totals 2 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 23 24 9 2

William Penn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Enriquez, Steve (L, 0-1) 5.0 6 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 18 20 4 5 —
McGuire, Brad 2.0 3 4 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 8 10 2 1 —
Totals 9 7 6 2 5 0 1 2 0 26 30 6 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Northwestern College - Top of 1st NOR WPU
Negaard, M struck out swinging. 0 0
Groskreutz singled. 0 0
Englund, S doubled, out at third lf to ss to 3b, RBI; Groskreutz scored. 1 0
Bloemendaal flied out to cf. 1 0

William Penn - Top of 1st NOR WPU
11 flied out to 1b. 1 0
Crandell, M. grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Chin, B. flied out to rf. 1 0

Northwestern College - Top of 2nd NOR WPU
Bohlmann, N flied out to cf. 1 0
Zoellner, M doubled. 1 0
Morris, T hit by pitch. 1 0
Schultz, T hit by pitch; Morris, T advanced to second; Zoellner, M advanced to third. 1 0
Melonas, N pinch ran for Schultz, T. 1 0
Van Gorp, C reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Melonas, N out at second ss to 2b; Morris, T advanced to
third; Zoellner, M scored.

2 0

Negaard, M reached on a fielder's choice; Van Gorp, C out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

William Penn - Top of 2nd NOR WPU
Schultz, T to c for Melonas, N. 2 0
Packard, R. struck out swinging. 2 0
Ahumada, E. struck out swinging. 2 0
Wood, N. flied out to rf. 2 0

Northwestern College - Top of 3rd NOR WPU
Groskreutz singled. 2 0
Englund, S grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Groskreutz out on the play. 2 0
Bloemendaal grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0

William Penn - Top of 3rd NOR WPU
Mancuso, T. flied out to cf. 2 0
Laird, A. struck out swinging. 2 0
Wehr, D. struck out looking. 2 0

Northwestern College - Top of 4th NOR WPU
Bohlmann, N homered, RBI. 3 0
Zoellner, M flied out to lf. 3 0
Morris, T doubled, out at third lf to ss to 3b. 3 0
Schultz, T grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0

William Penn - Top of 4th NOR WPU
11 flied out to cf. 3 0
Crandell, M. struck out looking. 3 0
Chin, B. singled. 3 0
Packard, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern College - Top of 5th NOR WPU
Van Gorp, C flied out to rf. 3 0
Negaard, M struck out looking. 3 0
Groskreutz struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 0

William Penn - Top of 5th NOR WPU
Ahumada, E. flied out to lf. 3 0
Wood, N. flied out to cf. 3 0
Mancuso, T. struck out looking. 3 0

Northwestern College - Top of 6th NOR WPU
McGuire, B. to p for Enriquez, S.. 3 0
Englund, S walked. 3 0
Englund, S stole second. 3 0
Bloemendaal grounded out to 1b unassisted; Englund, S advanced to third. 3 0
Bohlmann, N singled, RBI; Englund, S scored. 4 0
Bohlmann, N stole second. 4 0
Zoellner, M flied out to cf. 4 0
Morris, T singled, advanced to second, RBI; Bohlmann, N scored. 5 0
Schultz, T singled, RBI; Morris, T scored. 6 0
Melonas, N pinch ran for Schultz, T. 6 0
Bouchard, T pinch hit for Van Gorp, C. 6 0
Melonas, N out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 0

William Penn - Top of 6th NOR WPU
Schultz, T to c for Melonas, N. 6 0
Van Gorp, C to rf for Bouchard, T. 6 0
Laird, A. flied out to lf. 6 0
Wehr, D. struck out looking. 6 0
11 walked. 6 0
Crandell, M. struck out swinging. 6 0

Northwestern College - Top of 7th NOR WPU
Van Gorp, C walked. 6 0
Van Gorp, C stole second. 6 0
Van Gorp, C advanced to third on a balk. 6 0
Negaard, M struck out swinging. 6 0
Groskreutz flied out to rf. 6 0
Van Gorp, C scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 0
Englund, S struck out swinging. 7 0

William Penn - Top of 7th NOR WPU
Zoellner, M to dh. 7 0
Rozeboom, C to p. 7 0
Chin, B. singled. 7 0
Packard, R. struck out swinging. 7 0
Ahumada, E. flied out to lf. 7 0
Wood, N. struck out swinging. 7 0


